
Over the years, various 
awards were created 
to acknowledge 
trappers or community 
members who have 
contributed to the 
OFMF and in
particular to trappers.



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

2000 - Bill Bompas 

2001 - Harry Davis 

2002 - Adelard Lavoie

2003 - Charles (Jack) Johnson 

2004 - John Deshane

2005 - Bernie Veinot

2006 - Walter Tonelli 

2007 - Jack Noble 

2008 - Murray Monk

2009 - Lloyd Anderson 

2010 - Ken & Winnie Fralick 

2011 - Kitty Lewis

This award is given to a person who has throughout their lifetime contributed 

to the trapping industry whether it be as a trapper, mentor, or advocate. It is 

announced every year at the OFMF Annual General Meeting.

2012 - Elaine Wilson 

2013 - Clifford Burtch

2014 - Gerald Watson 

2015 - Wayne Huber 

2016 - Max Clement 

2017 - Carson Thompson 

2018 - Gary Reid

2019 - Paul Arkwright 

2020 - Adam Zarecki 

2021 - William Russell

2022 - Bill Davies

2023 - Chris Kamm



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Chris Kamm (left) - 2023



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Bill Davies (centered) - 2022 William Russell (centered) - 2021



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Adam Zarecki (right) - 2020 Paul Arkwright (3rd from left) - 2019



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Gary Reid (left) - 2018 Carson Thompson (right) - 2017 Max Clement (right) -2016



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Gerald Watson (left) - 2014

Wayne Huber (left) - 2015



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Clifford Burtch (right) - 2013

Elaine Wilson (left) - 2012



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Kitty Lewis (centre) - 2011 Ken (right) & Winnie (right) Fralick - 2010



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Lloyd Anderson (right) - 2009

Murray Monk (left) - 2008



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Jack Noble was nominated 

posthumously and won. His wife Amy 

Noble is pictured - 2007

Walter Tonelli (centre) - 2006



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Bernie Veinot (in plaid shirt) - 2005

John Deshane (left) - 2004



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Charles (Jack) Johnson 

(right) - 2003

Adelard Lavoie (centre) - 2002



LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Harry Davis - 2001 

No photo

Bill Bompas (left) - 2000



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

1998 - Murray Monk

1999 - Howard Noseworthy 

2000 - Rolly Coulombe 

2001 - Gary Reid

2002 - Mark Downey 

2003 - Ken Moxam 

2004 - Larry Reeve 

2005 - Yvon Arsenault 

2006 - Arthur Dussault 

2007 - Verle Barfoot 

2008 - Robin Horwath

This award is presented annually by Ontario Fur Managers Federation to 

that person judged to have best exemplified the qualities of pride in 

trapping and commitment to the future of trapping. It is announced every 

year at the OFMF Annual General Meeting.

2009 - Dwaine Brown

2010 - Wayne Sedore 

2011 - Dave Meyers 

2012 - Phil Tamlin 

2013 - Wilfred Deline 

2014 - Paul Arkwright 

2015 - Mark Deans 

2016 - Andre Chartrand 

2017 - Laurie Whyte

2018 - William (Bill) Russell 

2019 - Gord Johnson

2020 - N/A

2021 - Tom Eastman 

2022 - Jim Cosby

2023 - Regis Malenfant

CHARLIE 

BRINDLEY



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Regis Malenfant (Left)

- 2023

Jim Cosby (left) - 2022

Tom Eastman (left) - 2021



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Gord Johnson (holding trophy) - 2019 William (Bill) Russell (left) - 2018



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Laurie Whyte (middle) - 2017 Andre Chartrand (left) - 2016



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Mark Deans (left) - 2015
Paul Arkwright (left) - 2014



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Wilfred Deline (right) - 2013 Phil Tamlin (left) - 2012



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Dave Meyers (right)- 2011 Wayne Sedore (right) - 2010



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Dwaine Brown (left) - 2009 Robin Horwath (right) - 2008



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Verle Barfoot- (left) 2007

Arthur Dussault (left) - 2006



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Yvon Arsenault (right) - 2005 Larry Reeve (left) - 2004



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Mark Downey (left) - 2002

Ken Moxam (center) - 2003



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Gary Reid (right) - 2001 Rolly Coulombe (left) - 2000



CHARLIE BRINDLEY AWARD

Howard Noseworthy (right) -
1999

Murray Monk (right) - 1998



CHARLIE
BRINDLEY
AWARD
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